

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Adams, seconded by Supervisor Parker and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Approved the use of the Toro Park Trails on June 23, 2018 for a fund-raising event held by Big Sur Land Trust subject to approval of all required County permits and in compliance with Monterey County Code Section 14.12.130(A)(14); and
- b. Find that leasing a picnic area at an existing County park for a one-time event is Categorically Exempt pursuant to Section 15301 of the CEQA Guidelines.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 15th day of May 2018, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

Supervisors Alejo, Salinas, Phillips, Parker and Adams

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

I, Nicholas E. Chiulos, Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting May 15, 2018.

Dated: June 7, 2018

File ID: 18-495

Nicholas E. Chiulos, Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California

Deputy